
KAWARTHA KOMETS  Schedule – 2017-2018 Season    (18 Ice Dates at the Evinrude Centre) UPDATED as of October 22nd, 2017 

 

Sat. September 23    PRACTICES - All 4 teams – SATURNS @ 9:15, GALAXY @ 10:15, METEORS @ 11:15, PHOENIX @ 12:15) 

Sat. September 30    PRACTICES - All 4 teams – SATURNS @ 9:15, GALAXY @ 10:15, METEORS @ 11:15, PHOENIX @ 12:15) 

     Saturday, October 7   OFF – Thanksgiving Weekend 

Sat. October 14    PRACTICES - All 4 teams – SATURNS @ 9:15, GALAXY @ 10:15, METEORS @ 11:15, PHOENIX @ 12:15) 

Sun. October 15    ROAD vs. DURHAM – SATURNS 10:30 (3), GALAXY 11:00 (4), METEORS 10:00 (4), PHOENIX 11:30 (3) 

Sat. October 21    ROAD vs. CAMBRIDGE ICE HOUNDS (2 tms.) SATURNS @ 4:00, Combined GALAXY & METEORS@ 5:00 

Sun. October 22        “FUN” GAME vs. PORT HOPE PANTHERS in Oshawa – Legends Centre @ 9:15 a.m. (Juniors and Intermediates) 

Sat. October 28    HOME vs. DURHAM (4 teams) – SATURNS @ 9:15, GALAXY @ 10:15, METEORS @ 11:15, PHOENIX @ 12:15  

Sat. November 4    HOME vs. DON. DIAMONDS – SATURNS @ 10:15, GALAXY/METEORS @ 11:15, PHOENIX @ 12:15  

Sat. November 11    HOME vs. NEWMARKET – METEORS PRACT. @ 9:15, SATURNS @ 10:15, GALAXY @ 11:15, PHOENIX @ 12:15  

Sat. November 18      NO GAMES SCHEDULED THIS WEEK – NO HOME ICE IN PETERBOROUGH 

Sat. November 25    PRACTICES (We only have ice at 9:15 and 10:15 this week) 

               Sat. December 2 – NO GAMES OR PRACTICES – SANTA CLAUS PARADE 

Sat. December 9    HOME – PRACTICES @ 9:15 and 10:15 - GRANDRAVINE  - (2 MIXED GAMES) @ 11:15 and 12:15 

Sat. December 16    PRACTICES - All 4 teams – SATURNS @ 9:15, GALAXY @ 10:15, METEORS @ 11:15, PHOENIX @ 12:15) 

Sat. December 23    FAMILY SKATE – Perhaps combining with Electric City Maroon and White (possible shortage of players/staff) * 
 

                CHRISTMAS BREAK - Participation in Bell Capital Cup - December 28th & 29th – for SENIORS (PHOENIX) 
 

Sat. January 6    PRACTICES (We only have ice at 11:15 and 12:15 this week) 

Sat. January 13    ROAD vs. INNISFIL SNOWDOGS - SATURNS @ 10:15 and GALAXY/METEORS @ 11:15 

Sat. January 20     ROAD vs. DON DIAMONDS – SATURNS @ 3:15, GALAXY @ 4:15, METEORS @ 5:15, PHOENIX @ 6:15  

Sat. January 27    HOME – PRACT. GAL. @ 9:15, PHOENIX @ 10:15 – vs. INNISFIL - SATURNS @ 11:15 and METEORS @ 12:15 

Sat. February 3    HOME vs. CAMBRIDGE (2 games) – also possible UNDER THE LOCK *** 

Sat. February 10     PRACTICES - All 4 teams – SATURNS @ 9:15, GALAXY @ 10:15, METEORS @ 11:15, PHOENIX @ 12:15) 

Sun. February 11    ROAD vs. DURHAM – SATURNS (Cancelled) - GALAXY 12:00 (4), METEORS 10:00 (4), PHOENIX 11:30 (3) 

Sat. February 17    TOURNAMENT in KITCHENER (games on Saturday & Sunday) 

Sat. February 24    HOME vs. DURHAM (3 tms.) – SATURNS PRACT. @ 9:15, GALAXY @ 10:15, METEORS @ 11:15, PHOENIX @ 12:15 

Sat. March 3     PRACTICES – All 4 teams – SATURNS @ 9:15, GALAXY @ 10:15, METEORS @ 11:15, PHOENIX @ 12:15 

Sat. March 10    HOME vs. NEWMARKET – GALAXY PRACT. @ 9:15, SATURNS @ 10:15, METEORS @ 11:15, PHOENIX @ 12:15 

Sat. March 17    HOME ________________________________________ (end of March break) 

 

PRACTICES – 8 Dates     HOME GAMES – 8 Dates      ROAD GAMES – 5 Dates   TOURNAMENTS – 1 for everyone, 2 for Seniors 

 

*** Will advise game times, etc. when confirmed   Effective October 22nd, 2017 – PLEASE DESTROY EARLIER COPIES!   

 


